

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:12/30/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/20/2021Final action:1/20/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to make alterations and

modifications in Contract No. PI 2019-4 with Terrace Construction Company, Inc. for constructing the East 85th Street and Chester Parkway Area Sewer Project; and authorizing the Director to apply for and accept funding from the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District for Community Cost Share

Program funding to implement this ordinance.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 14-2021 (Final), 2. 14-2021 Exec. Summary - E 85 Chester Pkwy Sewer

Project WPC Subsidiary Council Presentation, 3. 14-2021-Subsidiary Ag for Chester Parkway Sewer

w Terrace

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
1/20/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
1/6/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrate	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to make alterations and modifications in Contract No. PI 2019-4 with Terrace Construction Company, Inc. for constructing the East 85th Street and Chester Parkway Area Sewer Project; and authorizing the Director to apply for and accept funding from the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District for Community Cost Share Program funding to implement this ordinance.